

Logan County Coroner's Office 1300 N. Postville Drive P.O. Box 55 Lincoln, Illinois 62656

> Phone: 217-732-9322 Cellular: 217-737-2325 Fax: 217-735-1322 E-mail: logancountycoroner@comcast.net

January 25, 2014

## Press Release From The Logan County Coroner's Office

The Logan County Coroner, Robert Thomas, has announced that

<u>Nicholas S. Cale, age 22, of Beason, IL, (formerly from Lincoln)</u> was pronounced dead at <u>4:36 pm on January 24, 2014,</u> at the Abraham Lincoln Memorial Hospital.

Mr. Cale's death was due to a single vehicle collision in Lincoln on January 24<sup>th</sup>. The crash is under investigation by the Lincoln Police Department and the Logan County Coroner's Office.

Fricke, Calvert & Schrader Funeral Home is handling the arrangements.



Robert Thomas Coroner Logan County